

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 2070 2023
S.C.-741/23

Order No. 06 dated 30.04.24

Today is fixed for execution report of accused Ashok Roy as well as production of accused Kamal.

Accused Kamal is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. P.P. in-charge has not yet been appointed till today.

W.A. has not been issued against the accused Ashok Roy.

B.C is directed to issue W.A at once.

Case is adjourned.

To 06.06.24 for ER of WA of accused Ashok Roy and production of accused Kamal.

Dictated & corrected by me

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat