

R – 741 / 2023
Present Sri Sanjay Naskar
J O Code (UDI No.) -WB 01025
S C 741 / 2023
CNR No.WBNP 1000 2070 2023

Order No. 07 dated 06/06/2024

Out of two accused, accused namely **Kamal** is not produced from correctional home.
Prosecution takes no steps.

Today is fixed for production of accused as well as execution report of accused
Ashok Roy @ Ashok Mridha.

It appears from the record, that **WA** of accused **Ashok Roy @ Ashok Mridha** was not
issued till today.

B.C is directed to issue the same at once in compliance with the order dated
31/01/2024.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today and again **06/08/2024** for production of accused
Kamal as well as execution report of accused **Ashok Roy @ Ashok Mridha.**

Correctional home is directed to produced the accused on the next date.

A.S.J FTC-1.Basirhat.

In charge